

Market Announcement

14 June 2019

Bard1 Life Sciences Limited (ASX: BD1) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Bard1 Life Sciences Limited ('BD1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BD1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 June 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Anjuli Sinniah

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



14 June 2019

The Manager Australian Securities Exchange 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

E: <u>anjuli.sinniah@asx.com.au</u> Tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR A TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, **BARD1 LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED** (**ASX:BD1**) (**Company**) requests a trading halt of its securities from ASX with effect from commencement of trading on 14 June 2019.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The Company is requesting the trading halt pending an announcement to the market regarding a potential equity raising.
- 2. The Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of commencement of trading on 18 June 2019, being the second trading day after the trading halt commenced, or when the capital raising referred to in paragraph 1 above is announced to ASX.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Pauline Collinson

Company Secretary
BARD1 Life Sciences Limited